

RoHS and REACH Certificate of Compliance

RoHS Directive is (EU) 2015/863

REACH Regulation (Registration, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals) 1907/2006/EC

Photonic Cleaning Technologies, LLC is committed to manage the use of chemical substances in accordance with governmental regulations, industry standards, and customer-specific requirements in order to protect the environment.

Wehereby certify that all of our products fully comply with The European RoHS Directive (EU) 2015/863 and its subsequent amendments. Further, Photonic Cleaning Technologies, LLC certifies that all products in the First Contact Product Line have been evaluated and found to be not subject to compliance with RoHS Directive is (EU) 2015/863 Out of Scope; Electronics related; Intended application is for Monitoring and Control or Medical Instrum. and do not fall under the scope defined in RoHS Directive is (EU) 2015/863.

We hereby also certify that no Photonic Cleaning Technologies, LLC products contain Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) as listed by the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) under the provisions of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the council concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization, and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) per the ECHA 20/12/2010 and previous updates.

The status of the candidate list (SVHC) will continue to be monitored, as established under Article 33 of REACH to inform product recipients and consumers if any substance or preparations of an article contains more than 0.1% by weight per article of any substance that is added to the SVHC candidate list in the future.

James C. Hamitte?

Authorized Photonic Cleaning Technologies, LLC Signature Date of authorization: January 3, 2025



Note:

This declaration of environmental compliance is made with the understanding that the subject product, or product family, is used for its intended purpose and is, to the best of Photonic Cleaning Technologies knowledge is accurate as of the date of signature. Photonic Cleaning Technologies, LLC makes no claims or inferences of the compliance status of any product if used other than for its intended purpose.